WILLOWICK, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND STATE OF OHIO: 

Section 1. That the Mayor of the City of Willowick is hereby authorized to enter into the 

written contract with Maximum Elevator and Safety Test Company for the provision of elevator 

lubrication and maintenance services in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Four Dollars ($154.00), per 

month, plus tax, for a term of one (1) year, in a form substantially similar to the Agreement annexed as 

Exhibit A, and incorporated herein, and to execute any and all documentation necessary to formalize the 

validity and implementation of that Contract.